These systems shall provide full coverage to all plant material located along property 

4.2.2  GENERAL LANDSCAPE DESIGN CRITERIA, continued   

fronting public streets or adjacent to other developed lots.  

a. Irrigated areas between five hundred (500) and two thousand five hundred (2,500) square 
feet may be served from the building through a combined tap.   

b. Dual meter installations are required for irrigated areas between two thousand five hundred 

(2,500) and five thousand (5,000) square feet, not exceeding seven and one half (7.5) feet 
per second through the service connection, and a demand of less than ten (10) gallons per 
minute (gpm). 

c. Irrigated areas  greater than five thousand (5,000) square feet require a dedicated irrigation

[...]

Mainline pressure 

4.2.3  IRRIGATION DESIGN, continued  

a. System design shall consider minimum and maximum allowable mainline pressures as pro-

vided by the Town.   

b. Minimum pressure provided shall be forty-three (43) psi, maximum pressure shall be one 

hundred and twenty five (125) psi. 

c. Site water pressure shall be identified by Castle Rock Water prior to irrigation system design 

and shall be noted on irrigation plans. Actual on-site pressure may vary based on water sys-
tem demand at the time of the pressure test, subsequent development placing additional de-